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CONTAINER IDENTIFICATION 

!AGAT 17172 
OPERATOR NAME 

IPARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. ****~ 
UNIOUE WELL IDENTIFIER WELL NAME KB m ELEVATIONS GRD m 

1.....-______ ....... ! .... 1 _P_A_RA_M_O_UN_T_et_a_l_C_A_M_E_RO_N_C_-1_9 _______ ---'!· !786.3 ! 1782• 8 I 
FIELD OR AREA POOL OR ZONE NAME OF SAMPLER COMPANY 

I CAMERON 
TEST TYPE NO 

,-----,I 0 
TEST INTERVAL OR PERFS 

1438.0-1443.0 
mKB 

DATE SAMPLED (Y·M·D) 

91-03-22 I I 

L--_SU_L_~_'H_UR_P_O_IN_T ___ ~II .... _A_B ____ ~I I .... _NO_R_T_H_LA_N_D __ ~I 

SWAB 
SEPARATOR 

GAUGE PRESSURE 'Po c==J 
TEMPERATURE' C c==J 

DATE RECEIVED (Y·M-D) DATE REPORTED (Y·M-D) 

. TEST RECOVERY 

SAMPLING POINT 

TREATER RESERVOIR 

E]E] 
ANALYST 

SOURCE 

~ 
C3D 

SAMPLED 

~ 
c::!IJ 

OTHER INFORMATION 

91-04-15 91-04-17 I ,-I _H_u ____ ---III .... __ 6_0_0_8_' _N_1_1_7_32_'_W ___ --J 

MOLE FRACTION 
COMP AIR FREE AIR FREE 

AS RECEIVED ACID GAS FREE PETROLEUM 
LlOUID 

CONTENT 

H2 
mL-m- 3 

0.0010 0.0011 

He 

0.0007 0. 000a 

N2 

0.0141 0.0150 

CO2 

0.0542 0.0000 

H2S 

0.0067 0.0000 

C, 

0.9025 0.9610 

C2 

0.0141 0.0150 

C3 

0.0051 0.0055 18.8 

IC, 

0.0006 0.0006 2.5 

NC, 

0.0008 0.0008 3 ~ ."" 
ICS 

0.0001 0.0001 0.6 

NCS 

0.0001 0.0001 0.6 

Ce 
TRACE TRACE 0.3 

C7 

TRACE TRACE 0.2 + 

Ca 

C9 

ClO+ 

TOTAL 

1.0000 1.0000 26.2 

GROSS HEATING V ALUE MJm-3 
325 kPa 15- C AND 101. 

MEASURED 

I 
ACTUAL 

MOIS 

G 

TURE AND ACID GAS FREE 

CALCULATED 

I I 38.06 I 
R=O~SS HEATING VALUE: 

DETERMINED 
DEW POINT 

35.91 

VAPOUR PRESSURE 
PENTANES PLUS 

98. 1 ,pal 

---------------------------------RELATIVE DENSITY ---------------------------____ _ 

MOl STURE FREE AS SAMPLED MOISWRE AND ACID GAS FREE 

MEASURED CALCULATED MEASURED CALCULATED 

I 0.630 0.575 

-------------------------PSEUDO CRITICAL PROPERTIES (CALCULATED) -------------------------

AS SAMPLED ACID GAS FREE 

pPc (abs) pTe pPc (obs) pTe 

I 4761 I 199.7 KI 4580 ,pal 

------------------------------RELATIVE MOLECULAR MASS·-----------------------------

TOTA =.L .=.GA.::.S.....,.--__ -, ,-C7;..;+ ___ ----, 

I _18_._2---,11 100.2 

H2s gJm3 1 9.62 

REMARKS: 

FIELD H2S = 105000m LAB 0.67" 
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